# \$40.00 1332

TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Construction Research and Technology GMBH		03/31/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Degussa Construction Chemicals AG	
Also Known As:	AKA MBT Holding AG	
Street Address:	23700 Chagrin Blvd.	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1332894	POWERCRETER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)298-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032998385

Email: dschachter@sah.com
Correspondent Name: David N. Schachter

Address Line 1: 633 17th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021596000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Schachter
Signature:	/David N. Schachter/

900040094 REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0723

Date:	01/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=CRT Assignment#page1.tif		
source=CRT Assignment#page2.tif		
source=CRT Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0724

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Construction Research and Technology GMBH (Assignor), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark POWERCRETER under United States Certificate of Trademark Registration Number 1,332,894, in connection with the goods and/or services as set forth therein, together with all associated good will (the "Assigned Mark"); and

Whereas Degussa Construction Chemicals Europe AG, f/k/a MBT Holding AG (Assignee), has acquired or is acquiring from Assignor all right and title in and to the Assigned Mark, together with all associated good will, and in the goods and services in connection with which the Assigned Mark is used;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, and all associated good will.

Date: March 31, 2004

Construction Research and Technology, GMBH

By:\_

Title: Attorney-in-fact pursuant to a written

power of attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 01/18/2006**